

Chicago Park District

Meeting Agenda - Final Public Hearing

Wednesday, December 14, 2022

11:15 AM

BROADWAY ARMORY PARK 5917 N. Broadway Chicago, IL 60660

Public Hearing Concerning the Proposed 2022 Tax Levy Ordinance

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

In accordance with the provisions of 35 ILCS 18-55 et seq., and 5 ILCS 120/1.01 et seq., PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING THE 2022 TAX LEVY of the Chicago Park District will be held on Wednesday, December 14, 2022, at 11:15 A.M. at Broadway Armory Park located at 5917 N. Broadway, Chicago, IL 60660.

Roll Call Public Hearing Adjournment

By order of President Myetie H. Hamilton

In compliance with Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 (29 U.S.C. Section 794) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (42 U.S.C. Section 12101 et seq.), the Chicago Park District does not discriminate on the basis of disability in employment or admission/access to programs and activities.

Any person with a disability who desires special accommodations or the services of a sign language interpreter in order to attend a meeting of the Chicago Park District Board of Commissioners, should contact Disability Policy Officer, Larry Labiak, 504 Compliance Officer, 541 North Fairbanks Court, Chicago, Illinois 60611, at 312/742-5097 or accessibility@chicagoparkdistrict.com at least 72 hours before the Board Meeting.

Myetie H. Hamilton President Sarah Gelder Secretary 22-1130-1214

PROPOSED 2022 ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE

Sponsors: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Indexes: Tax Levy

<u>Attachments:</u> 2022 Tax Levy Ordinance

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

1. REMARKS FROM THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

2. PUBLIC COMMENTS

22-1129-1214

PUBLIC COMMENTS PUBLIC HEARING DECEMBER 14, 2022

<u>Sponsors:</u> Office of the Secretary <u>Indexes:</u> Public Comments

3. ADJOURNED